

Orderer	Valid until	15.12.2022
Slovakia Travel	Exhibition	Matka 2023
Filip Farka	Exhibition number	23102
Lamačská cesta 8	Stand	
833 04 Bratislava	Time	19.1.2023 - 22.1.2023
Slovakia (Slovak Republic)	Contact person	Anna Molander-Bry
Invoicing address	Customer No	1006069
Slovakia Travel	VAT Reg.	SK
Lamačská cesta 8 Bratislava 37 SR	VAT Reg. (invoicing address)	SK
833 04 Bratislava	Penalty Interest%	16,00%
Slovakia (Slovak Republic)		

Code	Item	Quantity	Unit	Price per Unit	Discount %	Discount	Total (VAT0%)	VAT	Vat%
REK4	Expostart (16A 230V socket and energy consumption, publicity and environmental fee) Socket 16A 230V (3,6kW)	1,0	pcs	650,00€			650,00€	0,00€	24%
NTK20	Exhibition space	60,0	m2	144,00€			8 640,00€	0,00€	24%
388	Carpet roll, graphite grey Includes plastic cover.	60,0	m2	12,40€			744,00€	0,00€	24%
220	Wall element, standard system 100x250 cm	21,0	pcs	59,00€			1 239,00€	0,00€	24%
230	Door element with lock, standard system 100x250 cm	2,0	pcs	109,00€			218,00€	0,00€	24%
225	Wall element, standard system 50x250 cm	1,0	pcs	51,00€			51,00€	0,00€	24%
413	Ledspotlight with brace 30 W	8,0	pcs	49,00€			392,00€	0,00€	24%
5050	Screen 65" 4K UHD LCD	2,0	pcs	690,00€			1 380,00€	0,00€	24%
VAK	Wall mounting / 65" screen	2,0	pcs	110,00€			220,00€	0,00€	24%
5349	USB media player	2,0	pcs	48,00€			96,00€	0,00€	24%
367	Table with adjustable height Ø 60 cm, h 70-110 cm	4,0	pcs	59,00€			236,00€	0,00€	24%
395	Bar stool Martela Sola	6,0	pcs	75,00€			450,00€	0,00€	24%
KAL	Arm chair	8,0	pcs	80,00€			640,00€	0,00€	24%
338	Bar stool, h 80 cm	24,0	pcs	59,00€			1 416,00€	0,00€	24%
321	Information desk with doors 103x53 h 100 cm	8,0	pcs	123,00€			984,00€	0,00€	24%
ST232	Desk no. 321 printed front and side panels	8,0	pcs	307,00€			2 456,00€	0,00€	24%

Price includes installation and removal work. Material instructions: - front panel 1040 x 1000mm + 10mm bleeds with corner marks - side panels (2 pcs) front panel 530 x 1000mm + 10mm bleeds with corner marks - print ready PDF - image resolution in 1:1 size 72-150 dpi - colors CMYK, color profile Coated Fogra 39 Deadline and transfer: - please submit the material 30 days before the event - o if less than 30 days to event, deadline immediately - send to: graphics@messukeskus.com - over 20MB files: https://messukeskus.wetransfer.com - reference: event name/company/stand number We will charge +50% surcharge for materials arriving late. If the material is not print ready, we will inform you. You can send us a new material within the timetable or if possible we can edit it for you. We will inform the cost beforehand.					
55609	Trussframe and lighting 10 spotlights	1,0 pcs	2 602,00€	2 602,00€	0,00€ 24%
Incl: Truss frame max 10 x 10 m, 4 x riggingpoint, 4 x hoist, 10 x metal halide spotlight 150W, electricity for the lights, installation, adjustment of the lights, dismantling.					
ST054	Wall graphics, including door-elements	52,5 m2	82,00€	4 305,00€	0,00€ 24%
5 mm board printed on one side. Price includes printing as well as installation and removal. Price does not include form-cutting. Note! Ceiling installations will be charged according to the amount of suspension points. Material instructions: - size: width x height + 30mm bleeds without corner marks - print ready PDF - image resolution in 1:1 size 72-150 dpi - colors CMYK, color profile Coated Fogra 39 Deadline and transfer: - please submit the material 30 days before the event - o if less than 30 days to event, deadline immediately - send to: graphics@messukeskus.com - over 20MB files: https://messukeskus.wetransfer.com - reference: event name/company/stand number We will charge +50% surcharge for materials arriving late. If the material is not print ready, we will inform you. You can send us a new material within the timetable or if possible we can edit it for you. We will inform the cost beforehand.					
ST054	Truss graphics, height 1000mm	31,0 m2	82,00€	2 542,00€	0,00€ 24%
5 mm board printed on one side. Price includes printing as well as installation and removal. Price does not include form-cutting. Note! Ceiling installations will be charged according to the amount of suspension points. Material instructions: - size: width x height + 30mm bleeds without corner marks - print ready PDF - image resolution in 1:1 size 72-150 dpi - colors CMYK, color profile Coated Fogra 39 Deadline and transfer: - please submit the material 30 days before the event - o if less than 30 days to event, deadline immediately - send to: graphics@messukeskus.com - over 20MB files: https://messukeskus.wetransfer.com - reference: event name/company/stand number We will charge +50% surcharge for materials arriving late. If the material is not print ready, we will inform you. You can send us a new material within the timetable or if possible we can edit it for you. We will inform the cost beforehand.					
5572	Sound system for speech	1,0 pcs	424,00€	424,00€	0,00€ 24%

12.12.2022

816	Sink 51x60 h 90 cm (10l)	1,0 pcs	608,00€	608,00€	0,00€ 24%
	Sink with tab and electric water heater, installed. Includes hot and cold water as well as drain connections.				
353	Refrigerator 120l, 55x60 h 85 cm	2,0 pcs	127,00€	254,00€	0,00€ 24%
442	Socket, only for refrigerator 0,5 kW, 24h	1,0 pcs	95,00€	95,00€	0,00€ 24%
441	Socket 16A 230V 3,6 kW	4,0 pcs	215,00€	860,00€	0,00€ 24%
460	Building up infodesk power supplies	3,0 h	77,00€	231,00€	0,00€ 24%
354	Shelving system with 5 shelves, 80x30, h 188 cm	2,0 pcs	63,00€	126,00€	0,00€ 24%
350	Wall mirror 45x139 cm	1,0 pcs	32,00€	32,00€	0,00€ 24%
351	Hanging clothes rack	2,0 pcs	23,00€	46,00€	0,00€ 24%
K03F	Exhibitor Pass	30,0 free pcs	0,00€	0,00€	0,00€ 24%
K02LF	eTicket, free pc, general public hours	240,0 free pcs	0,00€	0,00€	0,00€ 10%
KE02F	e-voucher for professionals	120,0 free pcs	0,00€	0,00€	0,00€ 10%
REK6	Co-exhibitor charge, publicity and environmental fee	7,0 pcs	110,00€	770,00€	0,00€ 24%
KE02F	e-voucher for professionals	35,0 free pcs	0,00€	0,00€	0,00€ 10%
K03F	Exhibitor Pass	7,0 free pcs	0,00€	0,00€	0,00€ 24%

Sum total excl. VAT	32 707,00€
VAT	0,00€
Sum total incl. VAT	32 707,00€

